# 1070000 88090

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300339004623

01/14/20--01012--024 +\*25.00

CUID ALL DIDS

> MAR 0 2 2020 I ALBRITTON

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	O: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJE		ecan Park Jacksonville, LLC		
		(Name of Limite	ed Liability Company)	
		rticles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitt	·	
		Debra C. Jones		
	(Name of Person)			
		Bodman PLC	•	
		(Firm/Company)		
		6th Floor at Ford Ford, 1901 St. Antoine Street		
		(Address)		
		Detroit, MI 48226		
		(City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Debra C. Jones		C. Jones	313 656-2519 at ( )	
		(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed	d is a che	ck for the following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address:			Street Address:	
Registration Section Division of Corporations			Registration Section Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		hassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	



R.104 30

2020 HAR -2 PH 5: 15

Letter Number: 320A00003203

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 12, 2020

DEBRA C. JONES 1901 ST. ANTOINE STREET DETROIT, MI 48226

SUBJECT: PECAN PARK JACKSONVILLE, LLC

Ref. Number: L07000088090

We have received your document for PECAN PARK JACKSONVILLE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

8

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Pecan Park Jacksonville, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on August 28, 2007 and assigned document number L07000088090.
- 3. The dissolution shall be effective on the date of filing.
- 4. The limited liability company is being dissolved per the consent of all of the members. as it is no longer doing business.

Steven J. Schafer

FILING FEE: \$25.00



### Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Pecan Park Jacksonville, LLC
- 2. Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L07000088090.
- 3. Date of dissolution was: Filed with Certificate of Dissolution.
- 4. Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

Claimant information, including name and contact information, and explanation of claim.

5. Mailing address where claims can be sent:

Steven J. Schafer Pecan Park Jacksonville, LLC 29800 Middlebelt Road Suite 150 Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334

A claim against the above named limited fiability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Steven Schafer